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L.D. 1968 

(Filing No. S-415 ') 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 774, L.D. 1968, Bill, "An Act 
to Authorize Payment of Payroll Obligations to Certain State 
Employees for Work Already Performed for which Payment was 
Scheduled on July 1, 1991" 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting 
clause and before the emergency clause and inserting in its place 
the following: 

'Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carr,y out the purposes of this Act. 

FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Executive Branch Departments and 
Independent Agencies. Statewide 

Personal Services 

Provides for the 
appropriation of funds to 
make salary payments to Cycle 
A payroll employees for work 
performed in fiscal'year 
1990-1991 for which payment 
was scheduled to be made on 
July 1, 1991. Any funds not 
expended for this purpose 
lapse to the General Fund. 
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1991-92 

$5,500,000 
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SENATE AMENDMENT" A' to S.P. 774, L.D. 1968 

Sec. 2. AIlIocatiolll. The following funds are allocated from the 
Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

4 U91~ 

(; TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

8 Departmellltwide 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

Personal Services 

Provides funds to make salary payments to 
Cycle A payroll employees for work performed 
in fiscal year 1990-91 for which payment ·was 
scheduled to be made on July 1, 1991. Any 
funds not expended for this purpose lapse to 
the Highway Fund.' 

$2,300,000 

Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of· 
20 fact the following: 

22 
'FISCAL NOTE 

24 
1991a 92 

26 
General Fund Appropriations $5,500,000 

28 
Highway Fund Allocations $2,300,000 

30 
This bill provides funds to meet July 1, 1992 payroll 

32 obligations for "Cycle A" state employees,·' 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

·46 

48 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment replaces the original 
General Fund appropriation to the Department 
Highway Fund allocation for the Department 
"Cycle A" employees and adds a fiscal note. 

(Senator BUSTIN)~. /7 c..d'---­
SPONSORED BY: !~ ~~"b0;fl,k~.v<> 

COUNTY: Kennebec 

bill, provides a 
of Finance and a 
of Transportation 

Re~rnouceo & oistrihuteo pursuant tn$enate Rule 12. 
(7./2/91) ($-415) 
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