## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2	L.D. 1968
2	(Filing No. S-415)
4	
6	
_	STATE OF MAINE
8	SENATE 115TH LEGISLATURE
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 774, L.D. 1968, Bill, "An Act
14	to Authorize Payment of Payroll Obligations to Certain State Employees for Work Already Performed for which Payment was
16	Scheduled on July 1, 1991"
18	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the emergency clause and inserting in its place
20	the following:
22	'Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
24	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
	1991-92
26	FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
28	Executive Branch Departments and
30	Independent Agencies - Statewide
32	Personal Services \$5,500,000
34	Provides for the
	appropriation of funds to
36	make salary payments to Cycle A payroll employees for work
38	performed in fiscal year 1990-1991 for which payment
40	was scheduled to be made on July 1, 1991. Any funds not
42	expended for this purpose lapse to the General Fund.
44	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 774, L.D. 1968

2	Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
4	1991-92
6	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
8	Departmentwide
10	Personal Services \$2,300,000
12	Provides funds to make salary payments to Cycle A payroll employees for work performed
14	in fiscal year 1990-91 for which payment was scheduled to be made on July 1, 1991. Any
16	funds not expended for this purpose lapse to the Highway Fund.'
18	Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of
20	fact the following:
22	·FISCAL NOTE
24	1991-92
26	General Fund Appropriations \$5,500,000
28	Highway Fund Allocations \$2,300,000
30	This bill provides funds to meet July 1, 1992 payroll
32	obligations for "Cycle A" state employees.'
<b>34</b> .	STATEMENT OF FACT
36	This amendment replaces the original bill, provides a
38	This amendment replaces the original bill, provides a General Fund appropriation to the Department of Finance and a Highway Fund allocation for the Department of Transportation
40	"Cycle A" employees and adds a fiscal note.
42	
44	(Senator BUSTIN) SPONSORED BY:  SPONSORED BY:
46	COUNTY: Kennebec
48	
	Reproduced & distributed pursuant toSenate Rule 12. (7/2/91) (5-415)